S18 Fokker-DRI EIEQMR[ |:|k F23

A=)
Instruction Manual Modellbau aus Leidenschaft pEt=h
www. bay-tec.de ¥
Install screw nut
S8 Specification on the back.
s 2HE : 1540mm Wingspan: 1540mm
#A = 1305mm Length: 1305mm
2 KEE : 3300-3800KG Flying Weight~3300-3800g
S Suggested Equipment
HEFLA : 3520 500-800KV Electric power: 3520 500-800kv
H#EZFRTE © 60A 3-6S ESC: 60A 3-6S
HEFFRRIE © 35 -65 3300mah-6000mah Battery: 3-6S 3300-6000mAh

HEFFS128  15cc / 2C60 / 4C82

BEH : 179*EP 4pcs / GP 5pcs
%@éﬂ : 1391 63 pes / P Servo: 17g*EP 4pcs / GP 5pcs
1EiE=4CH Propeller: 13-16inch
Radio=4CH

Gas engine class: 15cc / 2C60 / 4C82

Tools Needed

BAS
Balsa strips
4*4*410
BAK
Balsa strips
4*4*415

EMULSION
RFELE

BAR%K
Balsa strips 15x15x80mm

1.1184H% Fuselage installation

BAE
Balsa strips
4*4*380

— 125
- Screw nuts
—

W -~ A F37\

0 = 5 2R
i Balsa strips
\ 4*4*123
F16
JEEERERETF16 \

Bottom fiberglass F16

F38-2
_F38_1 S Aml =) (o) o v
F38-2°\ NFig
Screw nut$
\: e o

F31-1

BHE

EE — e BT ORHHRMET
| el sce P ORI AR SRR TR BT,
nut on the e

Cabin cover F19 is magnetic
adsorption design, pay attention
to magnet's positive and negative
during installation.

Build motor mounting board,
but don't fasten it on the nose
of fuselage now.




2.H1NEB4E% Wing installation

2.[3EHE , 5IZA%
Scale machine gun, engine installation

i ‘

—
|

62,’ £1 . Gili7) G2
y U S0 T6 1 4
re g e Ve

MR 1B, EEETIES Lo THE | HERrR
SEFE

Install wings according to 1:1 drawing, build it on the leveled
worktable, keep the wing straightness.

vt
=

Carbon tube

G12

\

#1288 Upper wing e \
by 13 0.8

0 )

o zzzzzEzs

@ F#12 Middle wing

EER AR DS
Paint black varnish after finishing.

TERRETERIR

Paint black varnish after finishing.

TR
Carbon rod

7 F 25

Screw nuts

Q=

\J

. ©

ﬁ'r_____——(’ /

NS

(Balsa strips)

g LBER)

MR Middle parts of upper wing

TN HZE}

Screw nuts

&)

4. ZEBHA%E
Other parts installation

(BT fiber

BMERER
Sled installation shoy

jlass)

L11

M6 E#iiZIE

M6 self-lock screw cap

M3 BIigz
M3 self-tapping screw

L12

L10

M4*15 Tty
M4*15 ScrevwNQlut

EES

M2*10 Screw+Nut cap

Spring Ieng;c :
M2*10 1242 +1208 —7

4

7 FTEERRATA

Sand it to arc

EHER , K EREREET

Vertical tail and horizontal tail installation show
EHEREAARSTUEZRIINEREER

Connect vertical tail to the tail of fuselage with paper hinge.

EEARNEREER

Landing gear and wheels installation show

A\ 1
S\ <

'

T

N : y

\ Rty

=/

M4*45 8224 Screw




NEZEER Wings installation show

N— B 10%390mm
Carbon tube 10*390mm

STA
M3 BB

7

M3 self-tappirg/
. s A
P RY =
" vE <>\\'

‘Carbon tube 10*345mm

RE 10*280mm
Carbon tube 10*280mm

FNEEEERZE
The same installation way as upper wing connection.

B6

M3*2088%2 +1R1g
M3*20 Screw+Nut cap

BRERAER

BESIZEZEET

Scale engine installation show

Motor mounting board installation show

AR SDIARIKE | BEDIAREMRHKE , AERREER
INEBIRLEFEE.

According to the motor length you use, adjust motor mounting
board extension length.Then fasten it with right-angled
aluminium block and self-tapping screw.

\

--.~..\ oy

GES | ZRABUKEERIDIARE £, HIkSREBURLEE
El A= S0

Fasten the scale engine on the motor mounting board with

glue.Fasten the cowling on the nose with self-tapping screw.

O XEZEER Motor installation show

Install the link rod for rudder and

R | FHERCIEITRXEATEREE |

2591

==z elevator with "X" shaped.
b 000 B

|/

5 EiEi U EER

Adjust CG position show

BB FIREREOREHITIH .
Adjust power system and CG for flight-test.

BESIERRER
Scale machine gun installation show






